RESOLUTION NO. 30522

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATOR FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS TO AWARD CONTRACT NO. E-16-006 TO COMPLETE DEMOLITION SERVICES, LLC OF CARROLTON, GA, LUPTON CITY MILL SITE CLEANUP AND REMEDIATION PROJECT, IN THE AMOUNT OF ONE MILLION FOUR HUNDRED TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND 30/100 DOLLARS (\$1,425,400.30), PLUS A CONTINGENCY AMOUNT OF FORTY THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$40,000.00), FOR AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED ONE MILLION FOUR HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND 30/100 DOLLARS (\$1,465,400.30).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA,

TENNESSEE, that it is hereby authorizing the Administrator for the Department of Public

Works to award Contract No. E-16-006 to Complete Demolition Services, LLC of Carrolton,

GA, Lupton City Mill Site Cleanup and Remediation Project, in the amount of \$1,425,400.30,

plus a contingency amount of \$40,000.00, for an amount not to exceed \$1,465,400.30.

ADOPTED: October 13, 2020

/mem